

Workforce Connections Sub-recipient's Release (Form C-102)

Su	ıb-recipient Name:	
Su	ıb-award Name:	
re	Pursuant to the terms of the aforementioned sub-award and in consideration of the reimbursement of costs as provided in the said sub-award, the aforementioned sub-recipient does hereby:	
1.	Assign, transfer set over and release to Workforce Connections all rights, title and interest to all refunds, rebates, credits, or other amounts (including any interest thereon) arising out of the performance of the said sub-recipient (down to the lowest tier), together with all rights of action accrued on which may hereafter accrued thereunder.	
2.	Agree to take whatever action may be necessary to ensure prompt collection with such refunds, rebates, credits or other amounts (including any interest thereon) due or which may become due, and to forward promptly a check made payable to Workforce Connections for any proceeds so collected.	
3.	Agree to cooperate fully with Workforce Connections as to any claim or suits in connection with such refunds, rebates, or other claims or suits in connection with such refunds, rebates, or other amounts due (including any interest thereon), to execute any protest, pleading, application, power of attorney, or attorney or other papers in connection therewith; and to permit Workforce Connections to represent it at any hearing, trial or other proceedings arising out of such claim or suit.	
Th	nis release has been executed on this day of,	
Su	ub-recipient Authorized Signature:	
Dv	int Name.	